The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 13653FSC
© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS006000 www.fairchildsemi.com

■ Low standby current: 5 nA (typ.) @ 5 VDC
■ Pin compatible to CD4528BC
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagram
Pin Assignments for DIP and SOIC
Top View
Truth Table
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
↑  = Transition from LOW-to-HIGH
↓  = Transition from HIGH-to-LOW
� = One HIGH Level Pulse
 = One LOW Level Pulse
X = Irrelevant
Order Number Package Number Package Description
CD4538BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150 Narrow
CD4538BCWM M16B 16-Lead Small Outline Intergrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300 Wide
CD4538BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
Inputs Outputs
Clear A B Q Q
L X X L H
X H X L H
X X L L H
H L ↓ �
H ↑ H �
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
C
D
45
38
B
C
Block Diagram
RX and CX are External Components
VDD = Pin 16
VSS = Pin 8
Logic Diagram
FIGURE 1.
3 www.fairchildsemi.com
C
D
4538B
C
Theory of Operation
FIGURE 2.
Trigger Operation
The block diagram of the CD4538BC is shown in Figure 1,
with circuit operation following.
As shown in Figure 1 and Figure 2, before an input trigger
occurs, the monostable is in the quiescent state with the Q
output low, and the timing capacitor CX completely charged